CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

March 18, 2014

Agenda Item:	8.1	
Subject:	Approval of Mission Statemen	t - Chabot College
<u>Background</u> : Chabot College has written and proposed a new mission statement that will guide institutional decision-making, planning, and resource allocation, and inform institutional goals for student learning and achievement. The proposed mission statement has been reviewed and vetted by the Academic/Faculty Senate, the Classified Senate, the Associated Students of Chabot College, and the College Council. The proposed mission statement is as follows:		
Chabot College is a public comprehensive community college that prepares students to succeed in their education, progress in the workplace, and engage in the civic and cultural life of the community. Our students contribute to the intellectual, cultural, physical, and economic vitality of the region.		
The college responds to the educational and workforce development needs of our regional population and economy. As a leader in higher education, we promote excellence and equity in our academic and student support services. We are dedicated to student learning inside and outside the classroom to support students' achievement of their educational goals.		
Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the new mission statement for Chabot College.		
Submitted: S	usan Sperling/Date	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date
AP	PROVED	DISAPPROVED TABLED